
 

NOTE: This is a SAMPLE syllabus/itinerary and may not be the most up-to-date 

version. Please contact the faculty leader of this course for more recent information. 

Bentley University Group Itinerary 

Fri March 3, leaving Sunday March 12, 2017 

 

Thursday, March 2 Travel to Aberdeen, Scotland (overnight flight) 
   

Friday, March 3 Arriving at The Burn 
Tour of The Burn, meet the staff 
Historical overview, Scotland  
   

Saturday, March 4 Managing the Burn House, Context of Scotland 
 Management team presentations  
 Tour of the Estate with Grounds Keeper 
 The Burn Scavenger Hunt 
 Scottish themed supper by Head Chef at Burn House 
   

Sunday, March 5 Castle Day 
 Dunnottar Castle  
 Picnic Lunch at Crathes Castle 
 Evening Whisky Tasting in drawing room 
   

Monday, March 6 Service Day 
 Service work with Grounds Keeper 
 Edzell Scavenger Hunt 
 Edzell Golf Club, presentation on managing a golf course 
 Free evening, work on team projects 
   

Tuesday, March 7 Highlands 
 Drive across Highlands to Ballater, shopping and lunch 
 Royal Lochnagar Distillery tour 
 Free evening, work on team projects 
   

Wed, March 8 Oil Industry & St. Andrews 
 Company visit, Aberdeen 

St. Andrews, Castle Course  
Rest of group touring St. Andrews on foot 

 Group dinner at Forgan's Restaurant 
  
Thursday, March 9 Local Sites 
 Glenesk drive, walk to Queen's Well 
 Arbroath Abbey 
 Isabella's Preserves 
 Free evening, work on team projects 
 
Friday, March 10 Wrapping it up! 
 Bentley Team Briefs presented to Management 
 Free Afternoon, Finish Edzell Scavenger Hunt  
 Dinner at Burn House, Scavenger Hunt Awards 
 Ceilidh with Orwell Band (Scottish Dancing) 
 
Saturday, March 11 Edinburgh 
 Travel to Edinburgh, check in  
 Afternoon and evening on own in Edinburgh 



 
   
Sunday, March 12 Home 
 Check out, travel to Airport, Edinburgh to Boston 


